occurs and would not apply to any new expansion of the buildings within the defined 
area.
The specific area (shown in the attachments) identifies the area for which this 
exemption would be applicable and runs from 500 West to 100 East on Center Street, 
and Center Street to 300 North on University Avenue. This area includes one hundred 
and fifteen (115) properties, of which one hundred and five (105) have very little or no 
off-street parking on site. Sixty-three (63) of the properties are within the official Provo 
Downtown Historic District, which runs from 300 West to 100 East along Center Street.
The proposed amendments state that buildings that have frontage in the area described

[...]

not apply to any new expansion of the buildings within the defined area. 

The specific area (shown in the attachments) identifies the area for which this 

exemption would be applicable and runs from 500 West to 100 East on Center Street, 

and Center Street to 300 North on University Avenue. This area includes one hundred 

and fifteen (115) properties, of which one hundred and five (105) have very little or no 

off-street parking on site. Sixty-three (63) of the properties are within the official Provo 

Downtown Historic District, which runs from 300 West to 100 East along Center Street. 

The proposed amendments state that buildings that have frontage in the area described